
AMERICAN MILKING DEVON

CATTLE ASSOCIATION

HERD BOOK

Volume IV

Bulls No. 10968 through 11097

Cows No. 2381 through 2734

To December 31, 2016

American Milking Devon Cattle Association, Inc.
Bonnie Hall, Registrar

Westbrook, CT



American Milking Devon Cattle Association, Inc.

Bonnie Hall, Registrar

563 East Pond Meadow Road 

Westbrook, CT 06498 

www.milkingdevons.org



Copyrighted, 2017

By

American Milking Devon Cattle Association, Inc.

610 East Pond Meadow Road

Westbrook, CT 06498

This document is intended for the private use of our members. No 

part of this document may be reproduced for any other purpose, 

stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any 

means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or 

otherwise, without the prior written permission of the Board of 

Directors.

 



Introduction

This fourth volume of the American Milking Devon Cattle Association Herd Book 

represents an effort begun by the Association in 1994 to meet its primary goal: to 

provide Milking Devon breeders and those interested in the breed with a means to track

the ancestry of individual animals. With a relatively small population of cattle, it was felt

that the Association had to ensure a means for owners to construct the pedigree of 

individual animals and to plan breeding programs to ensure the continued genetic 

diversity of the herd.

This Register is divided into three sections: cow registry, bull registry, and transfers of 

cows and bulls recorded in previous volumes. The first two sections represent all 

animals registered by the Association since May 1, 2014. Volume 2 of the Herd Book lists

animals registered by the Association from its reformation in 1978 to the end of 2004. 

Volume 3 of the Herd Book lists animals registered by the Association from 2004 to 

2014. The entries appear in the following format. 

Registration number 

Name

Calved on Bred by

Sire name Sire registration number

Dam name Dam registration number

Transfer record

While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of this Register, current 

information was not available for all animals and owners. Users of this Register are 

requested to advise the Registrar in writing of any corrections or additions. 

Board of Directors:

John Hall, President, Treasurer

Andrew Van Ord, Secretary

 Ray Clark, Clerk

Tom Slater

Bruce Farr

Jeremy Michaud

Dexter Randall



Table of Contents

Introduction

Bulls                      No. 10968 to 11097 1

Cows                    No. 2381 through 2734 11

Index of bulls 37

Index of cows 39



.



10968  HINE SITE ROCK
April 9, 2014, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Isosceles of the Nat'l. Colonial Farm 10441, Dam Hine Site 
Autumn 2013 

10969  CAPE SPLIT FARM SAMPSON
May 27, 2014, Bred by Mary Thompson, By Cape Split Jake 10931, Dam Chandler Ridge Farm Daisy 
2112 

10970  TAYLOR'S SAMPSON OF DEVON POINT
May 4, 2013, Bred by Erick Taylor, By Taylor's Stonewall Jackson 10431, Dam Sally of Devon Point 
1100 

10971  DESERT NIGHT DREAM SPINNER
March 18, 2014, Bred by Saralee and Noel A. Couchoud, By Bunten Farm Gary 10801, Dam Davis's 
Carolina Hazel 2094 

10972  JAKE
May 9, 2013, Bred by Mike and Barbara Mader, By Mader's Big Red of Wallow Hollow 10658, Dam 
Taylor's Piper of Devon Point 1528 

10973  BUNTEN FARM NELSON
February 27, 2014, Bred by Chris Balch, By Bunten Farm Filbert 10807, Dam Bunten Farm Nicole 
1628 

10974  BUNNELL NUTTER WALTER
May 12, 2014, Bred by Nicholas and Kirsten Nutter, By Meadow Brook Gee 12 10921, Dam Devons 
Gate Athena Alli 2350 

10975  TITO'S DAWN
September 26, 2014, Bred by Wayne Shutt, By Hunting Creek's Red Henry 10813, Dam Paradise 
Farm's Rachel 2180 

10976  OX HILL RAYMOND
March 13, 2014, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam M.B. Ox Hill Ann 
2137 

10977  OX HILL PRINCE OXFORD
May 12, 2014, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Mimtaz Mahal 1897 

10978  RED EARTH PAUL
November 23, 2013, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam 
Princess Ruby #2 1250 

10979  SIMON OF SUN MOON FARM
August 17, 2010, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jacob of Sun Moon Farm 10630, Dam 
Davis Carolina Granda 1212 

10980  SHADY LANE FERDINAND
June 12, 2013, Bred by Anne Taliaferro/ Greg Oldham, By Meadow Brook Glory's Herk Gilbert 10337, 
Dam Angel 1822 

1



10981  SHADY LANE PADDINGTON
June 25, 2014, Bred by Anne Taliaferro/ Greg Oldham, By Meadow Brook Glory's Herk Gilbert 10337, 
Dam Missy 1820 

10982  HINESITE DAMASCUS
September 15, 2014, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Hinesite 
Larkspur 1824 

10983  O.H. OLIVER OF HONEY'S ACRES FARM
March 1, 2014, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam M.B. Ox Hill Betty 
2138 

10984  THREE EAGLES JOHNSON
May 3, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles Custis 
1652 

10985  THREE EAGLES JOHN
September 26, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles 
Grace 2272 

10986  THREE EAGLES JACKSON
August 14, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles 
Eleanor 2144 

10987  THREE EAGLES JAMES JESUS
April 20, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles 
Fulsom 2024 

10988  THREE EAGLES JEFFERSON
May 27, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles 
Elizabeth 2143 

10989  AVELINE OF FARMLIFE
April 9, 2014, Bred by Coleen Zahnke, By Simon of Sun Moon Farm 10979, Dam Red Clover of 
Farmlife 1519 

10990  GIVING GROUND GABE
September 15, 2013, Bred by Robert McClelland Jr., By Woodside Willy 10575, Dam Gretchen of the 
National Colonial Farm 1806 

10991  TOBY
August 4, 2014, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Copper 10867, Dam Ginger 1859 

10992  BUCKWHEAT
August 27, 2014, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Copper 10867, Dam Amber 2200 

10993  HFW - J.J.
May 6, 2013, Bred by Brian  Eason, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam Heritage Farm's Pat 1756 

10994  GHATOTKACHA
May 4, 2014, Bred by Luis and Joyce Molina, By Three Eagles Franklin 10910, Dam Flint Hill Farm's 
Benecia 1394 

2



10995  KARNA
August 30, 2014, Bred by Joyce Wilson, By Three Eagles Franklin 10910, Dam Three Eagles Bess 
1464 

10996  SEDGWICK COUNTY ZOO ARNIE
August 28, 2013, Bred by Sedgwick County Zoological Society, Inc., By Mvla Hurricane Floyd 10309, 
Dam Back Pocket Faith 1119 

10997  EVERY SEASON FARM ABRAHAM
July 14, 2014, Bred by Dale Freier, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Morning Mist's Aida 2192 

10998  SPRINGER OF SUN MOON FARM
March 20, 2014, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jeremiah of Sun Moon Farm 10940, Dam 
Abigail Joy of Sun Moon Farm 2316 

10999  JACOBS' POPEYE OF BRIDGE OUT
May 14, 2014, Bred by Mike and Barbara Mader, By Mader's Big Red of Wallow Hollow 10658, Dam 
Penny 1858 

11000  HINESITE TRAPEZOID
June 10, 2014, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Isosceles of the Nat'l. Colonial Farm 10441, Dam Hinesite 
Sweet Annie 2015 

11001  TAYLOR'S ALTON OF DEVON POINT
April 26, 2014, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Autumn 
of Devon Point 1163 

11002  TAYLOR'S CHESTER OF DEVON POINT
May 24, 2014, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Taylor's Stonewall Jackson 10431, Dam Taylor's 
Chablis of Devon Point 10468 

11003  MEADOW BROOK J.H. NICK
April 23, 2014, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook G.H. 
Hermione II 1768 

11004  MEADOW BROOK H.J.H. JOE JR.
May 11, 2014, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook H. J. 
Hilda 1814 

11005  AUSABLE WALTON ACRES SHAWN
November 8, 2014, Bred by Jason Tahirak, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Ausable Walton Acres 
Mary Ellen 885 

11006  CRESCENT FARM DIANNE'S CHIEFTAN
February 15, 2011, Bred by William Ladd, By Devon's Gate Missys Max 10618, Dam Crescent Farm 
Penny's Dianne 2109 

11007  NO ACRE EMERELD ASH
May 31, 2014, Bred by Doug Flack, By Nab Pequot Sachem 10759, Dam Flack Farm Blossom 1503 

11008  NO ACRE MIGHTY OAK
May 6, 2014, Bred by Doug Flack, By Nab Pequot Sachem 10759, Dam Flack Farm Rose 1504 

3



11009  COPPER HILL CLYDE
May 20, 2010, Bred by William Julien, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Bouncing Bertha 1188 

11010  COPPER HILL VINCENT VAN GOGH
February 13, 2015, Bred by Randy and Kim Patzer, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Bouncing 
Bertha 1188 

11011  EAST VIEW FARMS HANIBAL
August 24, 2010, Bred by Henry Hauptmann, By Wiseacre Farm Rufus 10325, Dam Meadow Brook 
Hanorah 1062 

11012  OLD TIME RED
May 28, 2014, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Echo's Emily 1898 

11013  OLD TIME LEE
July 12, 2014, Bred by Shelly Oswald, By Auburn Meadow Sprocket 10947, Dam Faith's Rosalee of 
Higher View Farm 2018 

11014  HINESITE BREEZE
May 7, 2015, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Cayenne of Cove Creek Devon 10443, Dam Davis's Carolina
Barbie 810 

11015  HINESITE THUNDER
April 19, 2015, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Hinesite Sweet Annie 
2015 

11016  DAVIS'S CAROLINA COMANCHE
February 2, 2014, Bred by Gurney Davis, By SWF Cyril 10635, Dam Davis's Carolina Tulip 1637 

11017  AUSABLE WALTON ACRES PEPPERONI
December 16, 2014, Bred by Jason Tahirak, By Ausable Walton Acres Christopher 10895, Dam 
Ausable Walton Acres Verdie 886 

11018  DEVONS GATE GIDEON PRINCE
November 24, 2014, Bred by Jeremy Michaud, By Devons Gate Ginger Gideon 10725, Dam Devons 
Gate Georgia Peach 1673 

11019  LONGEST ACRES FARM CHIP
April 9, 2015, Bred by Nick Zigelbaum, By Bunten Farm Albert Nastari 10876, Dam Luna Bleu Farm 
Trillium 1498 

11020  CALF PASTURE BURGOYNE
July 17, 2014, Bred by Eric Swanson, By Calf Pasture Ticonderoga 10897, Dam Calf Pasture Sweet 
Lexington 1760 

11021  NORRIS
August 6, 2015, Bred by Justin Rhodes, By LaMaster's Maximiliian 10528, Dam Many Summers Farm
Willow 1595 

11022  BARDWELL FARMS BUSTER
August 30, 2015, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam Many 
Summers Farm Sunshine 1606 

4



11023  BIG T FARM ANCHOR
June 27, 2015, Bred by Virgil Tucker, By Cayenne of Cove Creek Devon 10443, Dam Davis's Carolina 
Alice 809 

11024  HINESITE WESTON UTTER
August 11, 2015, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Sugarbar of Wool 
Branch 762 

11025  JEREMIAH #2 OF SUN MOON FARM
May 22, 2015, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jeremiah of Sun Moon Farm 10940, Dam 
Abigail Joy of Sun Moon Farm 2316 

11026  THOMAS OF SUN MOON FARM
February 10, 2015, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jacob of Sun Moon Farm 10630, Dam 
SWF Morning Glory 1564 

11027  HAMILTON OF HIGHLAND GLENN
January 31, 2015, Bred by Tom and Krystal Beers, By Cartwright of Highland Glenn 10863, Dam 
Abigail of Highland Glenn 2170

11028  STUART FARM BRUTUS
July 7, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Queen Anne of Farmlife 1520 

11029  STUART FARM TINY
September 16, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Greene Acres Emma 
2332 

11030  DAVIS'S CAROLINA NICK
May 5, 2014, Bred by Gurney Davis, By SWF Cyril 10635, Dam Davis's Carolina Tulip 1637 

11031  NO ACRE STORM AFTERMATH
November 4, 2015, Bred by Jacob Fisher, By Tory Hill Andy 10890, Dam Bunten Farm Marilyn 2311 

11032  TAYLOR'S DIRKS OF DEVON POINT
May 16, 2014, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Daisy of 
Devon Point 1644 

11033  TAYLOR'S STONEWALL 2 OF DEVON POINT
May 16, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Lydia of 
Devon Point 1938 

11034  TAYLOR'S LEONIDAS OF DEVON POINT
April 18, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Taylor's Dalton of Devon Point 10904, Dam 
Taylor's Lady Diurna Velvet V 1101 

11035  DEVONS GATE ROSEBUD RICKY
April 12, 2015, Bred by Jeremy Michaud, By Devons Gate Zeke Zac 10950, Dam Uptunket Rosebud 
1453 

11036  DAVIS'S CAROLINA WILLIAM
March 7, 2015, Bred by Gurney Davis, By SWF Cyril 10635, Dam Davis's Carolina Tulip 1637 

5



11037  GREENE ACRES HICKORY
July 24, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Scratch Farms Gigi 1538 

11038  GREENE ACRES JASPER
September 20, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Greene Acres Trinket 
1910 

11039  DUKE
September 3, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Scratch Farms Duchess 
1569 

11040  DANIAL
May 13, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Greene Acres Pretentious 
2116 

11041  DURWOOD
September 20, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Greene Acres Amelia 
2330 

11042  BIRD-IN-HAND LESTER
May 8, 2015, Bred by Lester Lapp, By Flack Farm Farley 10738, Dam Bird-In-Hand Tulip 2596 

11043  BIRD-IN-HAND FINO
April 18, 2015, Bred by Lester Lapp, By Flack Farm Farley 10738, Dam Bird-In-Hand Flower 2595 

11044  COGGESHALL FARM BLUE
July 27, 2015, Bred by  Coggeshall Farm, By Calf Pasture Ticonderoga 10897, Dam Coggeshall Farm 
Constance 2058 

11045  DEVONSIDE SELKIRK
June 6, 2015, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam 
Sable 2011 

11046  DEVONSIDE AMARONE
July 5, 2015, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam 
Highland Hollow Lady Rebecca 1657 

11047  DEVONSIDE MACINTOSH
December 13, 2015, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, 
Dam Sienna 2201 

11048  DEVONSIDE REDBUD
December 30, 2014, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Copper 10867, Dam Sienna 2201 

11049  OGF CAROLINA GJERPEN
June 25, 2015, Bred by Richard Larson, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Iris of the 
National Colonial Farm 1804 

11050  THREE EAGLES KNOX
May 5, 2015, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Mint Spring Mara 
775 

6



11051  HENRY OF HONEY'S ACRES FARM
November 17, 2015, Bred by Carolyn White, By O.H. OLIVER OF HONEY'S ACRES FARM 10983, 
Dam Lindley's Doll Deborah 2039 

11052  ALBERT OF HONEY'S ACRES FARM
November 5, 2015, Bred by Carolyn White, By O.H. OLIVER OF HONEY'S ACRES FARM 10983, 
Dam MVLA Cindy Lou Moo 1522 

11053  RED EARTH JULES
September 24, 2015, Bred by Karrie Lovins, By Red Earth Richard 10953, Dam Red Earth Juliette 
2358 

11054  RED EARTH ZEPHYR
September 14, 2015, Bred by Karrie Lovins, By Red Earth Richard 10953, Dam Ruthemina 1249 

11055  RED EARTH RICKY
October 13, 2015, Bred by Karrie Lovins, By Red Earth Richard 10953, Dam Red Earth Rochele 2357 

11056  HIGHER VIEW'S ISAAC
April 9, 2012, Bred by Judy Brutosky, By Higher View's J-1 Abram 10740, Dam Sarah's Dawn of 
Higher View Farm 1810 

11057  MEADOW BROOK J DON
April 8, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook Harriet 
2011 2132 

11058  MEADOW BROOK MBG FRED
April 2, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook Glory 
908 

11059  MEADOW BROOK J LESTER
April 10, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook Hilda 
12 2228 

11060  FLACK FARM G.M. MAJESTY
July 23, 2012, Bred by Doug Flack, By NAB Pequot Sachem 10759, Dam Flack Farm Reign 1509 

11061  FLACK FARM RANDOLPH
May 5, 2010, Bred by Doug Flack, By East View Farm Sunrise 10610, Dam Flack Farm Rose 1504 

11062  FLACK FARM ROCKY BALBOA
July 12, 2012, Bred by Doug Flack, By Flack Farm Rafael 10737, Dam Flack Farm Roxy 1508 

11063  DHARMA LEA CZAR
December 13, 2014, Bred by Paul and Phyllis Van Amburgh, By Harrier Fields Velvet Rex ET 10497, 
Dam Taylor's Astraea of Devon Point 1939 

11064  STEELE'S JOHNNY
July 8, 2015, Bred by Clifford Steele, By Mount Pleasant's Hans 10544, Dam Taylor's Music of Devon 
Point 1340 

7



11065  CALF PASTURE CONCORD
June 1, 2015, Bred by Eric Swanson, By Calf Pasture Ticonderoga 10897, Dam Calf Pasture Sweet 
Lexington 1760 

11066  HERITAGE PRES. FARM MAGNUM BONUM
September 7, 2015, Bred by Justin Rhodes, By Lamaster's Maximiliian 10528, Dam Many Summers 
Farm Willow's Apple 2474 

11067  CHANDLER RIDGE FARM WILLIE
March 12, 2016, Bred by Derric Miner, By Meadow Brook H Napolean 08 10620, Dam Chandler 
Ridge Farm Hestia 1847 

11068  MEADOW BROOK H COLIN
April 15, 2016, Bred by Ray Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook G.H. 
Hermione II 1768 

11069  MEADOW BROOK H TED
May 2, 2016, Bred by Ray Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook G.J. Bee 2133 

11070  HIGHER VIEW'S IRONMAN
January 18, 2015, Bred by Judy Brutosky, By Higher View's Isaac 11056, Dam Sarah's Dawn of Higher
View Farm 1810 

11071  MEADOW BROOK NIP
July 25, 2015, Bred by Ray Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook D. G. Pine 
10845 

11072  MEADOW BROOK TUCK
August 10, 2015, Bred by Ray Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook J.H. 
Helen 2359 

11073  CAPE SPLIT FARM MAX
June 4, 2016, Bred by Tim and Mary Thompson, By Calf Pasture Burgoyne 11020, Dam Windhorse 
Farm Marigold 2301 

11074  RADCLIFF OF HIGHLAND GLENN
February 24, 2016, Bred by Thomas and Krystal Beers, By Cartwright of Highland Glenn 10863, Dam 
Abigail of Highland Glenn 2170 

11075  RED ROUX
April 22, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Afternoon Ruffles 1284 

11076  RED SLATE
May 6, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Stormy Sapphire 1431 

11077  RED AGATE II
May 10, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Fire Opal 1186 

11078  RED BISHOP
May 25, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Charity 1987 

8



11079  RED SWEET WILLIAM
June 14, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Wilma Little Tears 2219 

11080  RED INDEPENDENCE
July 2, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Mahoghany Echo 1063 

11081  THREE EAGLES REAGAN
June 15, 2016, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco De Mayo 10538, Dam Flint Hill Farm's 
Gemma 1395 

11082  HERITAGE FARMS RUBEN
June 5, 2013, Bred by Stuart Cadieu, By Bunten Farm Hank 10802, Dam Bunten Farm Clementine 
1973 

11083  GRYFFON'S AERIE WILLIE FORD
May 8, 2011, Bred by Ramona Huff, By Sunnyview Planation Popeye 10558, Dam Colonial 
Williamsburg's Autumn 825 

11084  HUNTING CREEK'S MALIBULL
August 10, 2015, Bred by Wayne Shutt, By Hunting Creek's Red Henry 10813, Dam Bonnie's Red Tam 
865 

11085  HINESITE TITAN
March 29, 2016, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Hinesite Sweet 
Annie 2015 

11086  HINESITE DEIMOS
March 9, 2016, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam HineSite Larkspur 
1824 

11087  DEVONSIDE ROSSO
February 21, 2016, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, 
Dam Highland Hollow Lady Winifred 1655 

11088  DEVONSIDE TAMARACK
March 26, 2016, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam 
Mademoiselle He'le'ne 2052 

11089  DEVONSIDE FERGUS
February 9, 2016, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, 
Dam Mademoiselle Olivine 2053 

11090  DEVONSIDE SKYE
April 17, 2016, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam 
Sable 2011 

11091  HIGHLAND HOLLOW SIR CHARLES
May 27, 2014, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Abe 10675, Dam Pine View 
Lady Cinnamon 734 

11092  COPPER HILL FARMS MAYHEM
May 12, 2016, Bred by Randy and Kim Patzer, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Bouncing 
Bertha 1188 

9



11093  BARDWELL FARMS DUNCAN
September 11, 2016, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam Many 
Summers Farm Dancer's Aida 2475 

11094  RED POP TART
August 28, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Holiday Tart 1895 

11095  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PATRICK
March 29, 2014, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Gryffon's Aerie Willie Ford 11083, 
Dam Colonial Williamsburg Daisy 1023 

11096  WOOLY BULLY OF TWISTED O RANCH
May 22, 2016, Bred by Paula and Rollie Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles Custis 
1652

11097  ISRAEL OF TWISTED O RANCH
October 17, 2016, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Adam of Sun Moon Farm 10939, Dam 
Sarah of Sun Moon Farm 2444

10



2381  RED EARTH DOROTHY

October 16, 2013, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Dalai

2056. 

2382  HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY KELSEY

May 13, 2013, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Abe 10675, Dam Highland 

Hollow Princess Katherine 1242. 

2383  HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY KATIE

May 3, 2014, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Abe 10675, Dam Highland 

Hollow Princess Katherine 1242. 

2384  YELLOW HOUSE DAISY

August 3, 2013, Bred by Andrea Brown, By MVLA Hurricane Floyd 10309, Dam Ox Bow Chelsea

1412. 

2385  ABBAGAIL

July 8, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam Flint 

Hill Farm's Kenna 1458. 

2386  LITTLE RED DEVIN

May 14, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam

Heritage Farmworks Dolly 1982. 

2387  LAYCIE LOU

February 20, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam

Heritage Farmworks Judy 1983. 

2388  GAYLA OF HERITAGE FARMWORKS

February 24, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Kelly of Ingles Ferry 1845. 

2389  LITTLE NELLIE

March 8, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Heritage Farmwork's Sally 1839. 

2390  SUGAR BABY

March 8, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Shalev Farm's Double 1392. 

2391  SASHA

April 7, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam

Heritage Farm's Pat 1756. 

2392  BETTY BOOP

April 19, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam

Heritage Farmworks Betty 1981. 

2393  HERITAGE FARM'S RUBY

April 19, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam

Heritage Farmworks Jill 1978. 

11



2394  JEWAL OF THE FARM

June 6, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Heritage

Farmwork's Jane 1979. 

2395  HFW MAGGIE

June 11, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam Joan 

of Ingles Ferry 1846. 

2396  HFW HARPER

July 6, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam

Heritage Farm's Roberta 1757. 

2397  DANCING LITTLE JEAN

July 13, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam Josie 

of Brookside 1081. 

2398  DESERT NIGHT MEMORY KEEPER

October 16, 2013, Bred by Saralee and Noel A. Couchoud, By Bunten Farm Gary 10801, Dam Davis's 

Carolina Victoria 2095. 

2399  LUCY

May 5, 2013, Bred by Michael and Barbara Mader, By Mader's Big Red of Wallow Hollow 10658, 

Dam Mader's Scarlet of Wallow Hollow 1623. 

2400  BELL

May 6, 2013, Bred by Michael and Barbara Mader, By Mader's Big Red of Wallow Hollow 10658, 

Dam Penny 1858. 

2401  BIG T FARM CHEYENNE

July 3, 2014, Bred by Virgil Tucker, By Cayenne of Cove Creek Devon 10443, Dam Davis's Carolina 

Barbie 810. 

2402  J & D RANCH ISABELLA

May 28, 2014, Bred by Stuart and Vlasta Cadieu, By S & S Trail 10884, Dam Lazy A Rebecca 1725. 

2403  HICKORY HILL LULU

November 28, 2012, Bred by Debbie  Pearsall, By Leahey Farms Jack 10527, Dam Red Meadow Lark

1784. 

2404  PUCKERBRUSH FARM'S PORTIA

August 16, 2014, Bred by William and Cindy Enos, By Cape Split Jake 10931, Dam Puckerbrush 

Farm's Penelope 1706. 

2405  BUNTEN FARM DIANE

March 7, 2014, Bred by Christine Balch, By Bunten Farm Filbert 10807, Dam Meadow Brook Glenda

1132. 

2406  BUNTEN FARM MISTY

May 18, 2014, Bred by Chris Balch, By Bunten Farm Nate 10777, Dam Bunten Farm Molly 1635. 

2407  KATIE OF SUN MOON FARM

November 4, 2014, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jacob of Sun Moon Farm 10630, Dam

Buttercup of Sun Moon Farm 2318. 

12



2408  BUNNELL NUTTER GRACE

April 19, 2014, Bred by Nicholas and Kirsten Nutter, By Meadow Brook Gee 12 10921, Dam Devons 

Gate Heyenna 2351. 

2409  CAPE SPLIT FARM HELEN

June 1, 2014, Bred by Mary Thompson, By Cape Split Jake 10931, Dam Maple Breeze Brooke 1545. 

2410  BRANTLEY RIDGE ETHEL

April 8, 2012, Bred by Jay  Wells, By Uncle Jesse 10552, Dam Flint Hill Farm's Maisie 1491. 

2411  BRANTLEY RIDGE CORA

April 1, 2013, Bred by Jay  Wells, By Uncle Jesse 10552, Dam Ariel 1346. 

2412  BRANTLEY RIDGE ELAINE

March 15, 2013, Bred by Jay Wells, By Uncle Jesse 10552, Dam Flint Hill Farm's Alana 1492. 

2413  BRANTLEY RIDGE MARTHA

June 1, 2012, Bred by Jay Wells, By Uncle Jesse 10552, Dam Daisy Duke 1348. 

2414  DILLER FARMS VELVET ROSE

March 12, 2014, Bred by Kendra Joy Diller, By Harrier Fields Velvet Rex ET 10497, Dam Highland 

Hollow Lady Wisteria 1885. 

2415  RED EARTH MICHELLE

April 28, 2014, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Flint Hill 

Farm's Melinda 1949. 

2416  RED EARTH RACHEL

May 26, 2014, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Ruthemina

1249. 

2417  ROBIN OF DARBIE FARM

September 1, 2012, Bred by Mike Darbie, By MVLA Horace 10531, Dam Carlee of Darbie Farm 1558.

2418  SHELBIE #2 OF DARBIE FARM

April 30, 2013, Bred by Mike Darbie, By MVLA Horace 10531, Dam Robin of Darbie Farm 1559. 

2419  MADDIE OF DARBIE FARM

March 27, 2014, Bred by Mike Darbie, By MVLA Horace 10531, Dam Mikaily of Darbie Farm 1266. 

2420  CRYSTAL CREEK CLAIRA BELLE

March 25, 2014, Bred by Tom  Clair, By Taylor's Vivaldi of Devon Point 10903, Dam Crystal Creek 

Lanna 2033. 

2421  CRYSTAL CREEK DOUBLE DELIGHT

April 2, 2013, Bred by Tom Clair, By Taylor's Vivaldi of Devon Point 10903, Dam Crystal Creek Daisy

2032. 

2422  CRYSTAL CREEK DR'S OVERACHIEVER

June 7, 2014, Bred by Tom Clair, By Taylor's Vivaldi of Devon Point 10903, Dam Crystal Creek Gigi

1572. 

13



2423  SHADY LANE CHARLOTTE

May 27, 2012, Bred by Tom and Krystal Beers, By Wiseacre Farm Hector 10749, Dam Angel 1822. 

2424  HINESITE APPLE

August 20, 2014, Bred by Kendy  Sawyer, By Isosceles of the Nat'l. Colonial Farm 10441, Dam

Hinesite Laurel 1701. 

2425  HINESITE CLOVER

June 25, 2014, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Isosceles of the Nat'l. Colonial Farm 10441, Dam Hinesite 

Larkspur II 2016. 

2426  DAVIS'S CAROLINA SUE 2

May 22, 2014, Bred by Gurney Davis, By SWF Cyril 10635, Dam Davis's Carolina Rose 1639. 

2427  DAVIS'S CAROLINA LILLY 2

May 15, 2014, Bred by Gurney Davis, By SWF Cyril 10635, Dam Davis's Carolina Lily 1638. 

2428  THREE EAGLES JACQUELINE

February 16, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Mint Spring 

Mara 775. 

2429  THREE EAGLES IDA MAE

May 2, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles Dolly

1676. 

2430  THREE EAGLES JULY

July 9, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles Abigail

1396. 

2431  THREE EAGLES JULIA

June 9, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles Geneva

2271. 

2432  THREE EAGLES JANE

May 11, 2014, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Flint Hill Farm's 

Gemma 1395. 

2433  FOXGLOVE OF FARMLIFE

June 24, 2014, Bred by Coleen Zahnke, By Simon of Sun Moon Farm 10979, Dam Carolina Rose of 

Wool Branch 764. 

2434  SERENA

March 16, 2014, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Copper 10867, Dam Mademoiselle 

Olivine 2053. 

2435  MARIE-LYNNE

April 13, 2014, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Copper 10867, Dam Highland Hollow 

Lady Mindy 1653. 

2436  BELLA

May 24, 2014, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Copper 10867, Dam Mademoiselle 

He'le'ne 2052. 

14



2437  EVA

July 16, 2014, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Copper 10867, Dam Highland Hollow 

Lady Rebecca 1657. 

2438  ROSE

August 1, 2014, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Copper 10867, Dam Sable 2011. 

2439  CINDARELLIA

August 6, 2013, Bred by Brian  Eason, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam Jerdee's Evy 1581. 

2440  CHLOE OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

October 29, 2012, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Devons Gate Guenda Garth 10679, Dam Taylor's Merlot 

of Devon Point 1461. 

2441  CHANDLER RIDGE FARM ADDISON

November 11, 2014, Bred by Derric Miner, By Meadow Brook H Napolean 08 10620, Dam Windhorse

Farm Daphne 1103. 

2442  EVERY SEASON FARM SARAH

July 8, 2014, Bred by Dale Freier, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Morning Mist's Phillipa 2191. 

2443  JULIA OF SUN MOON FARM

February 4, 2014, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jacob of Sun Moon Farm 10630, Dam

SWF Morning Glory 1564. 

2444  SARAH OF SUN MOON FARM

February 15, 2014, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jacob of Sun Moon Farm 10630, Dam HC

Rosie 1017. 

2445  CHERRY OF SUN MOON FARM

September 3, 2014, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jacob of Sun Moon Farm 10630, Dam

Colonial Williamsburg Jean 1228. 

2446  CHARIS OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

May 23, 2014, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Keyes Brook Myles 2082, Dam Zilla of Patriot's Retreat

2218. 

2447  GRACE OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

March 7, 2014, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Devons Gate Guenda Garth 10679, Dam Taylor's Cora of 

Devon Point 1462. 

2448  CHARITY OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

April 1, 2014, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Devons Gate Guenda Garth 10679, Dam Taylor's Lordess of 

Devon Point 1738. 

2449  HOPE OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

April 12, 2014, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Keyes Brook Myles 2082, Dam Prudence of Patriot's 

Retreat 2216. 

2450  AMITY OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

March 12, 2014, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Devons Gate Guenda Garth 10679, Dam Taylor's Ava of 

Devon Point 1737. 

15



2451  JACOBS' SOPHIE OF BRIDGE OUT

May 10, 2014, Bred by Mike and Barbara Mader, By Mader's Big Red of Wallow Hollow 10658, Dam

Mader's Scarlet of Wallow Hollow 1623. 

2452  JACOBS' PHOENIX OF BRIDGE OUT

May 17, 2014, Bred by Mike and Barbara Mader, By Mader's Big Red of Wallow Hollow 10658, Dam

Taylor's Piper of Devon Point 1528. 

2453  CRYSTAL CREEK AUTUMN

October 26, 2014, Bred by Tom Clair, By Taylor's Vivaldi of Devon Point 10903, Dam Flint Hill 

Farm's Denise 1689. 

2454  TAYLOR'S GLORIA OF DEVON POINT

May 13, 2014, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Grace of 

Devon Point 2078. 

2455  TAYLOR'S RORY OF DEVON POINT

July 7, 2014, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Rachel of 

Devon Point 2077. 

2456  TAYLOR'S PEACHES OF DEVON POINT

May 14, 2014, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Pheobe of

Devon Point 1740. 

2457  TAYLOR'S VICTORIA OF DEVON POINT

May 5, 2014, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Viola of 

Devon Point 1526. 

2458  TAYLOR'S GALINA OF DEVON POINT

June 15, 2014, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Taylor's Stonewall Jackson 10431, Dam Gabby of 

National Colonial Farm 1106. 

2459  MEADOW BROOK GEE 14

April 2, 2014, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook Gee

1539. 

2460  MEADOW BROOK A GOLDIE

March 24, 2014, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook 

Glory 908. 

2461  MEADOW BROOK G GREEN

May 4, 2014, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook G.J. Bee

2133. 

2462  MEADOW BROOK PINE 14

May 1, 2014, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Devons Gate Georgia 

Pine 1767. 

2463  AUSABLE WALTON ACRES EDITH

July 23, 2013, Bred by Jason Tahirak, By Many Summers Farm Little Man 10757, Dam Ausable 

Walton Acres Verdie 886. 

16



2464  AUSABLE WALTON ACRES HOPE

March 9, 2014, Bred by Jason Tahirak, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Ausable Walton Acres Esther

884. 

2465  KEYES BROOK DELPHINIUM

July 7, 2014, Bred by Lawrence Gilley, By Heamour Herk Mister Clark 10722, Dam Keyes Brook 

Patsy's Hope 2083. 

2466  KEYES BROOK SIENNA

August 2, 2014, Bred by Lawrence Gilley, By Heamour Herk Mister Clark 10722, Dam Tinker Bell

969. 

2467  FULL AND BY GISELLE

May 5, 2014, Bred by James Graves/ Sara Kurak, By Meadow Brook M.J. Nick 10847, Dam Full and 

By Gail 2235. 

2468  WHISTLE-STOP APPLE BLOSSOM

May 6, 2014, Bred by Stuart  McCarty, By Harrier Fields Velvet Rex ET 10497, Dam Auburn Meadow 

Rose 2059. 

2469  SPIRIT RUN STABLES SUZIE

January 3, 2014, Bred by Bryon and Joni Kehoe, By Auburn Meadow Rocco 10756, Dam Hunting 

Creek Sally Mae 1433. 

2470  SPIRIT RUN STABLES MIA-PIA

April 4, 2014, Bred by Bryon and Joni Kehoe, By Auburn Meadow Rocco 10756, Dam Highland 

Valley Farms Sweet Pea 2224. 

2471  SPIRIT RUN STABLES EUNICE

November 24, 2014, Bred by Bryon and Joni Kehoe, By Auburn Meadow Rocco 10756, Dam Spirit 

Run Stables Ellie Mae 2325. 

2472  SPIRIT RUN STABLES MARY

December 9, 2014, Bred by Bryon and Joni Kehoe, By Auburn Meadow Rocco 10756, Dam Spirit Run

Stables Maddie 2326. 

2473  SPIRIT RUN STABLES STORMY

February 2, 2015, Bred by Bryon and Joni Kehoe, By Auburn Meadow Rocco 10756, Dam Hunting 

Creek Sally Mae 1433. 

2474  MANY SUMMERS FARM WILLOW'S APPLE

May 3, 2009, Bred by Gwyn and Heather Gallagher, By Many Summers Farm Tate 10646, Dam Many 

Summers Farm Willow 1595. 

2475  MANY SUMMERS FARM DANCER'S AIDA

September 23, 2011, Bred by Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Claire's Baby Levi 10901, Dam

Many Summers Farm Native Dancer 1593. 

2476  MANY SUMMERS FARM WILLOW'S BEATRICE

October 5, 2011, Bred by Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Claire's Baby Levi 10901, Dam Many 

Summers Farm Willow 1595. 

17



2477  MANY SUMMERS FARM DANCER'S BOTA

August 15, 2012, Bred by Gwyn and Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Claire's Baby Levi 10901, 

Dam Many Summers Farm Native Dancer 1593. 

2478  MANY SUMMERS FARM SUNSHINE'S BELLA

August 19, 2012, Bred by Gwyn and Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Claire's Baby Levi 10901, 

Dam Many Summers Farm Sunshine 1606. 

2479  MANY SUMMERS FARM WILLOW'S DIXIE

September 9, 2013, Bred by Gwyn and Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Dianne's Chieftan 11006,

Dam Many Summers Farm Willow 1595. 

2480  MANY SUMMERS FARM SUNSHINE'S CAT

September 27, 2013, Bred by Gwyn and Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Dianne's Chieftan

11006, Dam Many Summers Farm Sunshine 1606. 

2481  MANY SUMMERS FARM APPLE'S BUTTERCUP

October 6, 2013, Bred by Gwyn and Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Dianne's Chieftan 11006, 

Dam Many Summers Farm Willow's Apple 2474. 

2482  STARLA OF CHARMING DELL FARM

January 30, 2015, Bred by Neal Eshleman, By Tom of Walnut Spring Farm 10791, Dam Dora of Green 

Gate Farm 1230. 

2483  TWILA OF CHARMING DELL FARM

November 27, 2014, Bred by Neal Eshleman, By Tom of Walnut Spring Farm 10791, Dam Hyacinth of

Charming Dell Farm 2139. 

2484  SPRINGHAVEN GLORIA

September 27, 2014, Bred by Linda Maurer, By Meadow Brook Glory's Herk Gilbert 10337, Dam

Horse Creek Betty 1126. 

2485  GRACE HERITAGE RANCH DAISY MAE

May 12, 2012, Bred by Judy Lawson, By Meadow Brook Homes 10554, Dam Ox Bow Patricia 1427. 

2486  GROGAN'S JESSIE

August 8, 2014, Bred by Seth Grogan, By Crystal Creek's Dandy 10616, Dam Flint Hill Farm's Tanya

1687. 

2487  COPPER HILL HONEY

June 1, 2010, Bred by William Julien, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Moon Stone 1182. 

2488  COPPER HILL ASHLEY

March 5, 2014, Bred by Randy and Kim Patzer, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Ham Bone

1187. 

2489  COPPER HILL FLOPSIE

March 9, 2014, Bred by Randy and Kim Patzer, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Moon Stone

1182. 

2490  RED TATTED LACE

May 25, 2014, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Afternoon Ruffles 1284. 

18



2491  RED MIRACLE'S HARMONY

May 25, 2014, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Miracle Girl 1429. 

2492  RED MAY DAY PARADE

May 1, 2014, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Holiday Tart 1895. 

2493  GROGAN'S FONDA

May 19, 2014, Bred by Seth Grogan, By Crystal Creek's Dandy 10616, Dam Grogan's Lucy 1932. 

2494  JUNIPER

May 12, 2014, Bred by Matt Stacy, By Bunten Farm Luke 10661, Dam Bunten Farm Magnolia 1627. 

2495  SCARLET

August 20, 2014, Bred by Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Dianne's Chieftan 11006, Dam Many 

Summers Farm Willow 1595. 

2496  BOVINA OF THE NAT'L COLONIAL FARM

March 7, 2015, Bred by Accokeek Foundation, By Meadow Brook H. Tom 10843, Dam Bliss of the 

National Colonial Farm 2081. 

2497  JUBILEE OF THE NAT'L COLONIAL FARM

March 13, 2015, Bred by Accokeek Foundation, By Meadow Brook H. Tom 10843, Dam Jujubee of 

the National Colonial Farm 1976. 

2498  BESSY OF THE NAT'L COLONIAL FARM

March 16, 2015, Bred by Accokeek Foundation, By Meadow Brook H. Tom 10843, Dam Ludmila of 

the National Colonial Farm 1948. 

2499  MAGDALYN OF THE NAT'L COLONIAL FARM

March 21, 2015, Bred by Accokeek Foundation, By Meadow Brook H. Tom 10843, Dam Mary 

Gertrude of the Nat'l Colonial Farm 1977. 

2500  JOY

March 22, 2014, Bred by Ryan Rathje, By Back Pocket Norman 10463, Dam Charlene 1624. 

2501  EVELYN

May 16, 2015, Bred by Ryan Rathje, By Back Pocket Norman 10463, Dam Belle 2309. 

2502  OLD TIME LILY

May 2, 2014, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Ausable Walton Acres Winifred

1945. 

2503  OLD TIME MAGGIE ROSE

August 3, 2014, Bred by Shelly Oswald, By Auburn Meadow Sprocket 10947, Dam Latigo Rose of 

Higher View Farm 1812. 

2504  HINESITE HARTBURN SNOWFLAKE

March 4, 2015, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred Of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Hine Site Autumn

2013. 

2505  ARBUTUS FARM LILLY

April 6, 2013, Bred by Dave Heinlein, By Crystal Creek George 10638, Dam Flint Hill Farm's 

Clementine 1711. 

19



2506  OX HILL CORA

March 13, 2015, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam Highland Hollow 

Lady Willis 2176. 

2507  OX HILL HARRIET

March 14, 2015, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam M.B. Ox Hill Betty

2138. 

2508  OX HILL SUE

March 16, 2015, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam Highland Hollow 

Lady Karen 2177. 

2509  OX HILL OPAL

March 22, 2015, Bred by Andrew  Van Ord, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam Highland Hollow 

Lady Alexis 2178. 

2510  OX HILL LUCILLE

April 26, 2015, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam Red Mimtaz Mahal

1897. 

2511  BUNTEN FARM ANGIE

April 10, 2014, Bred by Bruce and Chris Balch, By Bunten Farm Filbert 10807, Dam Bunten Farm 

Alysia 1920. 

2512  BUNTEN FARM SHELLY JANE

March 5, 2014, Bred by Bruce and Chris Balch, By Bunten Farm Filbert 10807, Dam Bunten Farm 

Sunny Joy 1631. 

2513  HINESITE FAIR SKY

May 7, 2015, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Tillie Bar of Fern 

Hollow 1830. 

2514  ABOUNDINGFUL FARM BELLFLOWER

August 12, 2014, Bred by Gwyn and Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Dianne's Chieftan 11006, 

Dam Many Summers Farm Willow's Apple 2474. 

2515  MARGARET

April 5, 2014, Bred by Stephen Sugarman, By Many Summers Farm Little Man 10757, Dam Eleanor . 

2516  FLOWER

May 11, 2015, Bred by Stephen Sugarman, By Many Summers Farm Little Man 10757, Dam Eleanor

1819. 

2517  SPRINGHAVEN FRANCESCA

May 21, 2014, Bred by Linda Maurer, By Maple Crest Ellis 10501, Dam Auburn Meadow Fannie

2336. 

2518  SPRINGHAVEN VIOLET

May 2, 2014, Bred by Linda Maurer, By Maple Crest Ellis 10501, Dam LaMaster's Merrie 1703. 

2519  CLOVERBY'S CHERRY

Sept. 17, 2014, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Colonial Williamsburg 

Xenia 1865. 

20



2520  AUSABLE WALTON ACRES LINDSEY

March 30, 2015, Bred by Jason Tahirak, By Ausable Walton Acres Christopher 10895, Dam Ausable 

Walton Acres Mary Moon 1876. 

2521  NO ACRE MOOSE

June 29, 2015, Bred by Chris Balch, By Bunten Farm Neil 10871, Dam Bunten Farm Haley 1918. 

2522  DEVONS GATE GIDEON HARPOON

April 28, 2014, Bred by Jeremy Michaud, By Devons Gate Ginger Gideon 10725, Dam Devons Gate 

Hilda Hickory 1762. 

2523  DEVONS GATE GINGER R GAGA

January 19, 2015, Bred by Jeremy Michaud, By Devon's Gate Rosebud Rhino 10948, Dam Meadow 

Brook Ginger 1061. 

2524  DEVONS GATE R ELLA

March 3, 2015, Bred by Jeremy Michaud, By Devon's Gate Rosebud Rhino 10948, Dam Devons Gate 

Ginger Elle 2128. 

2525  DEVONS GATE GIDEON GRETCHEN

September 24, 2014, Bred by Jeremy Michaud, By Devons Gate Ginger Gideon 10725, Dam Meadow 

Brook Guenda's 06 1272. 

2526  DEVONS GATE GIDEON APPLE

April 3, 2014, Bred by Jeremy Michaud, By Devons Gate Ginger Gideon 10725, Dam Chandler Ridge 

Farm Athena 1443. 

2527  DEVONS GATE GIDEON RED

April 24, 2014, Bred by Jeremy Michaud, By Devons Gate Ginger Gideon 10725, Dam Uptunket 

Rosebud 1453. 

2528  STUART FARM'S BILLIE RAE

June 20, 2015, Bred by Fred Stuart, By Greene Acres Oliver 10945, Dam Flint Hill Farm's Bonnie Ann

2262. 

2529  STUART FARM'S LILY BELLE

March 29, 2015, Bred by Fred Stuart, By Greene Acres Oliver 10945, Dam Flint Hill Farm's Betty Ann

2264. 

2530  ARBUTUS FARM NOEL

October 8, 2014, Bred by Dave Heinlein, By Crescent Farm Claire's Baby Levi 10901, Dam Arbutus 

Farm Red Rose 2017. 

2531  ARBUTUS FARM GRACE

April 13, 2015, Bred by Dave Heinlein, By Crystal Creek George 10638, Dam Flint Hill Farm's 

Clementine 1711. 

2532  MARSTON HOMESTEAD GERTRUDE

September 21, 2013, Bred by Mark Winslow, By Bunten Farm Donny Boy 10663, Dam Woodside 

Rose #2 1398. 

2533  MARSTON HOMESTEAD MARIA

October 7, 2014, Bred by Mark Winslow, By Bunten Farm Filbert 10807, Dam Marston Homestead 

21



Kaya 2117. 

2534  OGF ANNE

July 28, 2014, Bred by Richard Larson, By Meadow Brook H. Tom 10843, Dam Iris of the National 

Colonial Farm 1804. 

2535  LONGEST ACRES FARM BERNADETTE

April 22, 2014, Bred by Nick Zigelbaum, By Bunten Farm Albert Nastari 10876, Dam Luna Bleu Farm

Trillium 1498. 

2536  FRIEDENBERG ISABELLA

May 23, 2015, Bred by John Beiler Jr., By Friedenberg Maximilian 10894, Dam Friedenberg Katie 

Lynn 2097. 

2537  FRIEDENBERG STELLA

June 14, 2015, Bred by John Beiler Jr., By Friedenberg Maximilian 10894, Dam Bunten Farm Elvira

1632. 

2538  GREEN FIRE FARM HONEYSUCKLE

April 15, 2015, Bred by Michael Low, By Devons Gate Zeke Zac 10950, Dam Devons Gate Hilda 

Hickory 1762. 

2539  COPPER HILL ROSEY

February 23, 2014, Bred by Kim and Randy Patzer, By Copper Hill Clyde 11009, Dam Copper Hill 

Honey 2487. 

2540  COPPER HILL ELLIE

April 12, 2015, Bred by Kim and Randy Patzer, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Moon Stone

1182. 

2541  COPPER HILL APRIL

April 15, 2015, Bred by Kim and Randy Patzer, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Ham Bone

1187. 

2542  CHANDLER RIDGE FARM FERN

April 18, 2015, Bred by Derric Miner, By Meadow Brook H Napolean 08 10620, Dam Devons Gate 

Gina Gem 1914. 

2543  BARDWELL FARMS PATIENCE

April 25, 2015, Bred by Bruce and Christine Balch, By Bunten Farm Neil 10871, Dam Bunten Farm 

Alysia 1920. 

2544  BARDWELL FARMS ANNIE

July 28, 2015, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam Windhorse 

Farm Leila 2213. 

2545  GREEN GATE SADIE

May 17, 2014, Bred by Jim Zeigler, By Highland Hollow Duke of Devonshire 10529, Dam Green Gate

Sarah 1442. 

2546  HINESITE KEEPER

September 16, 2015, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Mama T's 

Abbey Rose 1831. 

22



2547  MELODY OF SUN MOON FARM

May 25, 2015, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Henry of Sun Moon Farm 10941, Dam

Caroline of Sun Moon Farm 2317. 

2548  FRIESHA OF SUN MOON FARM

February 18, 2015, Bred by Charles and Patricia Howell, By Jacob of Sun Moon Farm 10630, Dam HC

Rosie 1017. 

2549  RED HOLIDAY'S PRIZE

June 12, 2015, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Holiday Tart 1895. 

2550  RED SUNSHINE

April 29, 2015, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Ox Hill Spring 804. 

2551  RED TULIP

May 14, 2015, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Tiger Lily 1064. 

2552  RED CHARITY'S VIRTUE

June 16, 2015, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Charity 1987. 

2553  RED OPAL'S GEM

June 10, 2015, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Fire Opal 1186. 

2554  BEATRICE OF HIGHLAND GLENN

February 19, 2015, Bred by Tom and Krystal Beers, By Cartwright of Highland Glenn 10863, Dam

Flint Hill Farm's Colette 1959. 

2555  BARDWELL FARMS PUMPKIN

October 25, 2015, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam Many 

Summers Farm Dancer's Aida 2475. 

2556  BARDWELL FARMS FANNIE

September 24, 2015, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam

Highland Hollow Lady Lola 1750. 

2557  KARMA OF WEST COTE FARM

October 8, 2015, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam HineSite Larkspur 

II 2016. 

2558  MEADOW BROOK JOE'S GIRL

March 31, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook Hilda

12 2228. 

2559  MEADOW BROOK RACHAEL

March 31, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook J. 

Pine 2362. 

2560  MEADOW BROOK J GATE VT.

May 11, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Devons Gate Georgia 

Pine 1767. 

2561  MEADOW BROOK J JEAN

April 5, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook Gee

23



1539. 

2562  MEADOW BROOK RUBY

April 11, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook J. G. 

Glory 2363. 

2563  DAVIS'S CAROLINA VIOLET

May 15, 2015, Bred by Gurney Davis, By SWF Cyril 10635, Dam Davis's Carolina Iris 1641. 

2564  DAVIS'S CAROLINA SWEET PEA

May 20, 2015, Bred by Gurney Davis, By SWF Cyril 10635, Dam Davis's Carolina Rose 1639. 

2565  MAPLE BREEZE ANNABELLE

May 15, 2014, Bred by John and Bonnie Hall, By Maple Breeze Coco 10628, Dam Maple Breeze Julie

829. 

2566  TAYLOR'S TIA OF DEVON POINT

April 29, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Trinity of

Devon Point 1739. 

2567  TAYLOR'S VIOLET OF DEVON POINT

April 27, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Viola of 

Devon Point 1526. 

2568  TAYLOR'S PENELOPE OF DEVON POINT

May 5, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Pheobe of 

Devon Point 1740. 

2569  TAYLOR'S RUBY 2 OF DEVON POINT

May 3, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Taylor's Dalton of Devon Point 10904, Dam Taylor's 

Robin of Devon Point 2268. 

2570  TAYLOR'S ROWAN OF DEVON POINT

August 23, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Rachel 

of Devon Point 2077. 

2571  TAYLOR'S DIANA OF DEVON POINT

May 27, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Daisy of 

Devon Point 1644. 

2572  TAYLOR'S TESS OF DEVON POINT

June 4, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Flint Hill Farm's Eli 10682, Dam Taylor's Trillium of 

Devon Point 1527. 

2573  TAYLOR'S ANNABELLE OF DEVON POINT

April 27, 2015, Bred by Erick and Patty Taylor, By Taylor's Dalton of Devon Point 10904, Dam

Taylor's Amber of Devon Point 2266. 

2574  MAPLE BREEZE BRIDGET

October 7, 2011, Bred by John and Bonnie Hall, By Woodside Willy 10575, Dam Woodside Lynn

1287. 

24



2575  MAPLE BREEZE PATSY

March 17, 2009, Bred by John and Bonnie Hall, By Woodside Willy 10575, Dam Woodside Daisy

1399. 

2576  MAPLE BREEZE JORDAN

February 16, 2009, Bred by John and Bonnie Hall, By Woodside Willy 10575, Dam Maple Breeze Julie

829. 

2577  MAPLE BREEZE MEADOW

March 11, 2013, Bred by John and Bonnie Hall, By Maple Breeze CoCo 10628, Dam Maple Breeze 

Ella 1404. 

2578  MAPLE BREEZE LAUREL

October 15, 2011, Bred by John and Bonnie Hall, By Woodside Willy 10575, Dam Woodside Lucy

1052. 

2579  OGF CAROLINA BELLE

June 29, 2015, Bred by Richard Larson, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Laura of the 

National Colonial Farm 2229. 

2580  DILLER FARMS HANNAH

April 29, 2015, Bred by Kendra Joy Diller, By Harrier Fields Velvet Rex ET 10497, Dam Highland 

Hollow Lady Wisteria 1885. 

2581  MOUNT PLEASANT'S RUBY

May 7, 2015, Bred by Mount Pleasant Plantation, By Auburn Meadow Farm O'Henry 10841, Dam

Mount Pleasant's Jem 1796. 

2582  MOUNT PLEASANT'S LATTE

June 8, 2015, Bred by Mount Pleasant Plantation, By Auburn Meadow Farm O'Henry 10841, Dam

Mount Pleasant's Mocha 1554. 

2583  MOUNT PLEASANT'S JEWEL

May 12, 2014, Bred by Mount Pleasant Plantation, By Auburn Meadow Farm O'Henry 10841, Dam

Mount Pleasant's Jem 1796. 

2584  MOUNT PLEASANT'S BAILEY

May 29, 2014, Bred by Mount Pleasant Plantation, By Auburn Meadow Farm O'Henry 10841, Dam

Mount Pleasant's Brandy 1923. 

2585  GREENE ACRES PASSION FLOWER

May 27, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Greene Acres Nevaeh 2329. 

2586  GREENE ACRES GOLDEN ROD

May 18, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Scratch Farms R.W. 1537. 

2587  TGO NUTMEG

June 30, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Greene Acres Brandy 1911. 

2588  TGO CINNAMON

May 21, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Greene Acres Spokojny

2175. 

25



2589  KOPPER KETTLE CICI

October 10, 2015, Bred by Rich and Linda Maurer, By MVLA Hurricane Floyd 10309, Dam Auburn 

Meadow Fannie 2336. 

2590  FARRVIEW SOUTH ROSA

April 16, 2015, Bred by Bruce Farr, By Farrview South Robert 10551, Dam Rosy 1147. 

2591  FARRVIEW SOUTH CLAIR

April 10, 2015, Bred by Bruce Farr, By Farrview South Robert 10551, Dam Farrview South Athena

1351. 

2592  FARRVIEW SOUTH LILLY

March 10, 2015, Bred by Bruce Farr, By Farrview South Robert 10551, Dam Farrviewsouth Clover

1668. 

2593  FARRVIEW SOUTH LILAC

March 12, 2015, Bred by Bruce Farr, By Farrview South Robert 10551, Dam Farrview Yankee 731. 

2594  CLOVERBY'S VERMILLION

August 24, 2015, Bred by Joe Janowski, By Crystal Creek Leon 10465, Dam Colonial Williamsburg 

Xenia 1865. 

2595  BIRD-IN-HAND FLOWER

August 14, 2013, Bred by Lester Lapp, By Bruno Julio of Charming Dell Farm 10650, Dam Glasbern 

Farm Gracie 1993. 

2596  VOID

          

2596B  BIRD-IN-HAND TULIP

May 15, 2013, Bred by Lester Lapp, By Bruno Julio of Charming Dell Farm 10650, Dam OGF Charm

1909. 

2597  BIRD-IN-HAND RUBY

April 18, 2015, Bred by Lester Lapp, By Flack Farm Farley 10738, Dam Glasbern Farm Gwen 1995. 

2598  BIRD-IN-HAND ROSE

April 3, 2015, Bred by Lester Lapp, By Flack Farm Farley 10738, Dam Glasbern Farm Rose 1992. 

2599  BIRD-IN-HAND MUNECA

April 17, 2015, Bred by Lester Lapp, By Flack Farm Farley 10738, Dam OGF Charm 1909. 

2600  COGGESHALL FARM PATIENCE

April 28, 2014, Bred by  Coggeshall Farm, By Calf Pasture Ticonderoga 10897, Dam Highland Hollow

Lady Rhonda 1312. 

2601  DEVONSIDE VIOLET

March 12, 2015, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam

Highland Hollow Lady Mindy 1653. 

2602  DEVONSIDE SALSA

March 17, 2015, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam

Mademoiselle Olivine 2053. 

26



2603  DEVONSIDE ROBIN

March 20, 2015, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam

Highland Hollow Lady Winifred 1655. 

2604  DEVONSIDE CHARLOTTE

May 17, 2015, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam

Mademoiselle He'le'ne 2052. 

2605  DEVONSIDE EMMYLOU

June 19, 2015, Bred by John Drummond Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam

Amber 2200. 

2606  DEVONSIDE CIMARRON

June 13, 2015, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam

Serena 2434. 

2607  EVERY SEASON FARM REBEKAH

July 10, 2015, Bred by Dale Freier, By Red October Snowman 10478, Dam Morning Mist's Phillipa

2191. 

2608  EVERY SEASON FARM LEAH

July 31, 2015, Bred by Dale Freier, By Red October Snowman 10478, Dam Morning Mist's Aida 2192.

2609  THREE EAGLES KORTRIGHT

June 27, 2015, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles Custis

1652. 

2610  THREE EAGLES KENNEDY

July 2, 2015, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Flint Hill Farm's 

Gemma 1395. 

2611  THREE EAGLES KERMIT

August 9, 2015, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles 

Abigail 1396. 

2612  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG CUMBERLAND

January 11, 2011, Bred by Colonial  Williamsburg Foundation, By Sunnyview Planation Popeye

10558, Dam Colonial Williamsburg Cadillac 1221. 

2613  COL. WILLIAMSBURG HAVRE de GRACE

October 3, 2011, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Sunnyview Planation Popeye 10558, 

Dam Colonial Williamsburg Daisy 1023. 

2614  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG 79

January 24, 2012, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Sunnyview Planation Popeye 10558,

Dam Colonial Williamsburg's Chillicothe 1867. 

2615  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG COLUMBIA

May 1, 2011, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Sunnyview Planation Popeye 10558, 

Dam Colonial Williamsburg McKenzie 826. 

27



2616  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG SPARKS

July 23, 2012, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Sunnyview Planation Popeye 10558, 

Dam Colonial Williamsburg Cadillac 1221. 

2617  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PHOENIX

October 28, 2015, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Bunten Farm Neil 10871, Dam

Colonial Williamsburg McKenzie 826. 

2618  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PHYLLIS

November 4, 2015, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Bunten Farm Neil 10871, Dam

Colonial Williamsburg Navarre 1742. 

2619  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PHEOBE

October 17, 2015, Bred by Colonial  Williamsburg Foundation, By Bunten Farm Neil 10871, Dam

Colonial Williamsburg Sparks 2616. 

2620  HFW NOSIE ROSIE

August 15, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam

Grace of Heritage Farmworks 2161. 

2621  HFW FLIRTY GIRL

August 21, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Barbie Doll 2165. 

2622  HFW RUBY RED

September 1, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam

Heritage Farmwork's Miss Kitty 2162. 

2623  HFW MOLLY MOO

December 25, 2014, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Shalev Farm's Blessing 1393. 

2624  HFW JUNE BUG

January 9, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Sunshine 2167. 

2625  HFW MADDIE MAY

April 1, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Greene Acres Ojca 10840, Dam Heritage

Farmworks Judy 1983. 

2626  HFW CARAMEL

February 10, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Heritage Farmwork's Sally 1839. 

2627  HFW MAY CLOVER

March 20, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Carrie Mae of Ingles Ferry 1844. 

2628  HFW PEARL

April 25, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam

Heritage Farmworks Bailey 2159. 

28



2629  HFW QUEEN ANN

June 20, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam The 

Rose of Heritage Farmworks 2163. 

2630  HFW BETSIE

June 15, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Greene Acres Ojca 10840, Dam

Heritage Farmwork's Jane 1979. 

2631  HFW MOMMA MOZZERELLA

June 15, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Greene Acres Ojca 10840, Dam

Heritage Farmworks Jill 1978. 

2632  HFW LADY LUCY

July 20, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam Sweet 

Pea 2166. 

2633  HFW MAGGIE MACAROON

August 3, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Barbie Doll 2165. 

2634  HFW BUTTERMILK

August 10, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Heritage Farm's Jack 10719, Dam

Cindy Lue 2164. 

2635  HFW GOLDEN GIRL

August 20, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By Jacob of Fern Hollow 10436, Dam

Heritage Farmwork's Miss Kitty 2162. 

2636  HFW SWEET CAROLINE

October 12, 2015, Bred by Brian Eason/ Heritage Farmworks, By HFW Georgie 10927, Dam Lori 

Darling 2280. 

2637  MANY SUMMERS FARM DANCER'S ECHO

July 27, 2015, Bred by Heather Gallagher, By Crescent Farm Dianne's Chieftan 11006, Dam Many 

Summers Farm Native Dancer 1593. 

2638  RED EARTH MARY

March 29, 2015, Bred by Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Flint Hill Farm's 

Melinda 1949. 

2639  RED EARTH POLLY

May 3, 2015, Bred by Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Princess Ruby #2 1250. 

2640  RIVER MEADOWS FARM MABEL

September 10, 2015, Bred by Jeremy and Leslie Michaud, By Devons Gate Zeke Zac 10950, Dam

Devons Gate Athena Maple 2348. 

2641  MEADOW BROOK GLORY 15

August 6, 2015, Bred by Raymond Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Pine View Glory Z I

659. 

2642  FLACK FARM ANNIE

April 22, 2011, Bred by Doug and Barbara Flack, By Pulpit Rock Herman 10471, Dam Flack Farm 

29



Blossom 1503. 

2643  RED ON GREEN CLEMENTINE

June 2, 2014, Bred by Matthew Fernaays, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam Devon's Gate 

Hermoines Harley 2127. 

2644  RED ON GREEN MAGGIE

June 29, 2015, Bred by Matthew Fernaays, By Auburn Meadow Max 10842, Dam Devon's Gate 

Hermoines Harley 2127. 

2645  FLACK FARM RAVEN

May 13, 2013, Bred by Doug Flack, By NAB Pequot Sachem 10759, Dam Flack Farm Beatrice 1511. 

2646  FLACK FARM BETTY

April 24, 2013, Bred by Doug Flack, By NAB Pequot Sachem 10759, Dam Flack Farm Beatrice 1511. 

2647  FLACK FARM FAIRY

June 27, 2013, Bred by Doug Flack, By Flack Farm Rafael 10737, Dam Flack Farm Frederica 1506. 

2648  FLACK FARM RITA

June 8, 2013, Bred by Doug Flack, By NAB Pequot Sachem 10759, Dam Flack Farm Ranja 1651. 

2649  FLACK FARM BLOSSOM 

May 1, 2014, Bred by Doug Flack, By Flack Farm Randolph 11061, Dam Flack Farm Beatrice 1511. 

2650  RED EARTH MEGAN

March 21, 2016, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Flint Hill 

Farm's Melinda 1949. 

2650B  ABIGAIL SAUNDERS

May 5, 2015, Bred by Doug Flack, By Flack Farm Randolph 11061, Dam Flack Farm Fiona 2722. 

2651  FLACK FARM BELLE

May 12, 2014, Bred by Doug Flack, By Flack Farm Randolph 11061, Dam Flack Farm Bella Bride

1514. 

2652  FLACK FARM FREDERICA II

May 31, 2014, Bred by Doug Flack, By Flack Farm Randolph 11061, Dam Flack Farm Frederica 1506.

2653  FLACK FARM RONA

June 12, 2014, Bred by Doug Flack, By NAB Pequot Sachem 10759, Dam Flack Farm Ranja 1651. 

2654  ABIGAIL OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

July 6,2015, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Keyes Brook Myles 2082, Dam Taylor's Giada of Devon Point

1735. 

2655  MERCY OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

May 25, 2015, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Keyes Brook Myles 2082, Dam Taylor's Ava of Devon Point

1737. 

2656  JOBY OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

June 6, 2015, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Keyes Brook Myles 2082, Dam Priscilla of Patriot's Retreat

2215. 

30



2657  ESTHER OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT

May 29, 2015, Bred by Thomas Slater, By Keyes Brook Myles 2082, Dam Taylor's Merlot of Devon 

Point 1461. 

2658  MARY OF DARBIE FARM

May 11, 2015, Bred by Michael Darbie, By Windhorse Farm Faramir 10582, Dam Mikaily of Darbie 

Farm 1266. 

2659  STEELE'S INDIGO

April 15, 2015, Bred by Clifford Steele, By Mount Pleasant's Hans 10544, Dam Taylor's Scarlet of 

Devon Point 1341. 

2660  JOLENE OF NATIONAL COLONIAL FARM

March 2, 2016, Bred by Accokeek Foundation, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam JuJubee 

of the National Colonial Farm 1976. 

2661  BAILEY OF THE NATIONAL COLONIAL FARM

March 8, 2016, Bred by Acokeek Foundation, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Ludmila 

of the National Colonial Farm 1948. 

2662  CALF PASTURE SWEET COSETTE

April 16, 2016, Bred by Eric  Swanson, By Calf Pasture Ticonderoga 10897, Dam Calf Pasture Sweet 

Lexington 1760. 

2663  ARDENT HOMESTEAD JUNIPER

April 10, 2016, Bred by David Nelson, By Red Gulliver 10383, Dam Highland Hollow Lady Kelsey

2382. 

2664  FORAGE FARM COMET

June 6, 2014, Bred by Diane Schivera, By Flack Farm Rafael 10737, Dam Harosheth Farm's Misty

1261. 

2665  OX HILL GENERATIONS

March 13, 2016, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Red Gulliver 10383, Dam M.B. Ox Hill Betty 2138. 

2666  OX HILL SADIE

April 4, 2016, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Ox Hill Raymond 10976, Dam Highland Hollow Lady 

Sophie 2179. 

2667  OX HILL WHITNEY

May 13, 2016, Bred by Andrew Van Ord, By Ox Hill Raymond 10976, Dam Highland Hollow Lady 

Willis 2176. 

2668  EVERY SEASON FARM ROSEBUD

May 11, 2016, Bred by Dale Freier, By Red October Snowman 10478, Dam Diller Farms Velvet Rose

2414. 

2669  CHANDLER RIDGE JENNA

November 8, 2015, Bred by Derric Miner, By Meadow Brook H Napolean 08 10620, Dam Windhorse 

Farm Daphne 1103. 

2670  MEADOW BROOK RACHEL

April 2, 2016, Bred by Ray Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Meadow Brook Glory 908. 

31



2671  MEADOW BROOK MICKEY

May 4, 2016, Bred by Ray Clark, By Meadow Brook H Joe 10512, Dam Devons Gate Georgia Pine

1767. 

2672  FULL AND BY GRETA

August 5, 2015, Bred by James Graves/ Sara Kurak, By Meadow Brook M.J. Nick 10847, Dam Full 

and By Gertrude 1772. 

2673  DEVON HILL DANA

April 20, 2015, Bred by David Rapp, By MVLA Bosco 10703, Dam Devon Hill Dawn 1582. 

2674  OGF BEAUTY

May 26, 2016, Bred by Richard Larson, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Mathilda of the 

National Colonial Farm 1807. 

2675  OGF CAROLINA BRIGID

May 18, 2016, Bred by Richard Larson, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Laura of the 

National Colonial Farm 2229. 

2676  OGF CAROLINA BORGIA

March 18, 2016, Bred by Richard Larson, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Mary 

Gertrude of the Nat'l Colonial Farm 1977. 

2677  OGF CAROLINA BONNIE

March 9, 2016, Bred by Richard Larson, By Davis's Carolina Confederate 10958, Dam Mercy of the 

National Colonial Farm 1803. 

2678  LISA OF HIGHER VIEW FARM

February 3, 2015, Bred by Judy Brutosky, By Higher View's Isaac 11056, Dam Honeysuckle of Higher 

View Farm 2221. 

2679  EVF EMILY

October 18, 2008, Bred by Henry Hauptman, By Wiseacre Farm Rufus 10325, Dam Oxwood Farm 

Anna 1377. 

2680  CVF CAYENNE'S FAYE

May 16, 2016, Bred by Jim Bell, By Cayenne of Cove Creek Devon 10443, Dam Flint Hill Farm's 

Tanya 1687. 

2681  ARBUTUS FARM EMMA

April 6, 2016, Bred by Dave Heinlein, By Crystal Creek George 10638, Dam Arbutus Farm Lilly 2505.

2682  ROSA OF CHARMING DELL FARM

November 23, 2015, Bred by Neal Eshleman, By Tom of Walnut Spring Farm 10791, Dam Hyacinth of

Charming Dell Farm 2139. 

2683  BELLE OF CHARMING DELL FARM

April 1, 2016, Bred by Neal Eshleman, By Tom of Walnut Spring Farm 10791, Dam Dora of Green 

Gate Farm 1230. 

2684  OLD ANGLE FARM'S JESS

March 2, 2016, Bred by Rebecca Terrill, By Bunten Farm Axel 10960, Dam Old Angle Farm's Jem

32



1518. 

2685  OLD ANGLE FARM'S ROSYDAY

April 1, 2016, Bred by Rebecca Terrill, By Bunten Farm Axel 10960, Dam HC Red Rosebud 1160. 

2686  OLD ANGLE FARM'S BILLIE

March 27, 2016, Bred by Rebecca Terrill, By Bunten Farm Axel 10960, Dam HC Red Bessie 1159. 

2687  CAPE SPLIT FARM BUTTERCUP

May 24, 2016, Bred by Tim and Mary Thompson, By Calf Pasture Burgoyne 11020, Dam Maple 

Breeze Lee 1542. 

2688  RED AMBER

April 27, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Pearl 965. 

2689  RED PATIENCE

May 2, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Miracle Girl 1429. 

2690  RED MAGNOLIA

May 21, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Tiger Lily 1064. 

2691  HASTY PUDDING

May 21, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Indian Pudding 2220. 

2692  RED EDITH ANN

May 27, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Emily Rose 2253. 

2693  RED PEACHY KEEN

June 1, 2016, Bred by M.J. Knight, By Red Indian Tears 10772, Dam Red Ambrosia 1985. 

2694  BARDWELL FARMS PRUDENCE

April 28, 2016, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam Bunten Farm

Alysia 1920. 

2695  BARDWELL FARMS PETUNIA

May 2, 2016, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam Bunten Farm 

Nicole 1628. 

2696  BARDWELL FARMS PRISM

June 27, 2016, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam Windhorse 

Farm Leila 2213. 

2697  OLD ANGLE FARM'S JEWELL

December 20, 2011, Bred by Carl Valentine, By LaMaster's Maximiliian 10528, Dam Old Angle Farm's

Jem 1518. 

2698  OLD ANGLE FARM'S MILLIE

December 8, 2012, Bred by Carl Valentine, By LaMaster's Maximiliian 10528, Dam Hunting Creek's 

Red Meg 1353. 

2699  OLD ANGLE FARM'S MEADOW

January 18, 2016, Bred by Carl Valentine, By Bunten Farm Axel 10960, Dam Hunting Creek's Red 

Meg 1353. 

33



2700  THREE EAGLES NORA GRACE

April 28, 2016, Bred by Rollie and Paula Johnson, By Cinco de Mayo 10538, Dam Three Eagles Jane

2432. 

2701  RED EARTH DELILAH

March 20, 2016, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Red Earth Richard 10953, Dam Red Earth 

Dorothy 2381. 

2702  J & D RANCH CAMILLA

December 8, 2012, Bred by Vlasta Cadieu, By Bunten Farm Hank 10802, Dam Ox Bow Harriet 1166. 

2703  J & D RANCH BETSY

October 18, 2013, Bred by Vlasta Cadieu, By Bunten Farm Hank 10802, Dam Ox Bow Harriet 1166. 

2704  J & D RANCH ANNIE

August 30, 2014, Bred by Vlasta Cadieu, By Bunten Farm Hank 10802, Dam Ox Bow Harriet 1166. 

2705  HINESITE FAITH

June 16, 2016, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Tillie Bar of Fern 

Hollow 1830. 

2706  HINESITE KYRIE ELIESON

July 25, 2016, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Mama T's Abbey Rose

1831. 

2707  HINESITE WOOL BRANCH WONDER

August 26, 2016, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Sugarbar of Wool 

Branch 762. 

2708  HINESITE PRIDE

June 30, 2016, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Big T Farm Peggy

1294. 

2709  HINESITE BEAUTY

June 25, 2016, Bred by Kendy Sawyer, By Fred of Sun Moon Farm 10942, Dam Davis's Carolina 

Barbie 810. 

2710  DEVONSIDE WILLOW

January 27, 2016, Bred by John Drummond/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, 

Dam Highland Hollow Lady Mindy 1653. 

2711  DEVONSIDE TILIA

May 8, 2016, Bred by John Drummod/ Jacinta Willems, By Flack Farm G.M. Majesty 11060, Dam

Highland Hollow Lady Rebecca 1657. 

2712  HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY BULEAH

December 12, 2012, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Abe 10675, Dam

Highland Hollow Lady Betsy 1882. 

2713  HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY MELODY

June 26, 2014, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Abe 10675, Dam Highland 

Hollow Lady Mona 1751. 

34



2714  HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY CONNIE

June 11, 2014, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Abe 10675, Dam Highland 

Hollow Lady Courtney 1479. 

2715  HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY WREN

May 31, 2014, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Abe 10675, Dam Highland 

Hollow Lady Wynne 1747. 

2716  HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY IVADEAN

June 10, 2016, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Charles 11091, Dam

Highland Hollow Lady Sadie 1753. 

2717  HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY JOSEPHINE

May 28, 2016, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Charles 11091, Dam

Highland Hollow Lady Buleah 2712. 

2718  HEAD WATERS BRIGID

June 9, 2015, Bred by Charles Calley, By Windhorse Farm Harvey 10732, Dam Devon's Gate Gideon 

Hayes 2125. 

2719  HEAD WATERS ALDINE

June 4, 2015, Bred by Charles Calley, By Windhorse Farm Harvey 10732, Dam Devon's Gate Gideon 

Hansel 2126. 

2720  HEAD WATERS CLODAGH

June 18, 2015, Bred by Charles Calley, By Windhorse Farm Harvey 10732, Dam Devons Gate Guenda 

Geneva 1766. 

2721  COPPER HILL FARM BLOSSUM

April 5, 2016, Bred by Randy and Kim Patzer, By Nabland Red Brick 10643, Dam Red Ham Bone

1187. 

2722  FLACK FARM FIONA

April 21, 2011, Bred by Doug Flack, By Pulpit Rock Herman 10471, Dam Flack Farm Frederica 1506. 

2723  MAPLE BREEZE BONNIEBETH

January 25, 2017, Bred by Bonnie Hall, By Maple Breeze CoCo 10628, Dam Maple Breeze Laurel

2578. 

2724  RED EARTH PAMELA

March 25, 2016, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Princess 

Ruby #2 1250. 

2725  RED EARTH RYLEE

July 30, 2016, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Ruthemina

1249. 

2726  RED EARTH RAVYN

September 24, 2016, Bred by Bruce and Karrie Lovins, By Ruthemina Red Raleigh 10651, Dam Red 

Earth Rochele 2357. 

2727  BARDWELL FARMS POSY

September 8, 2016, Bred by Steve and Jude Burton, By Devon's Gate Holly Lion 10949, Dam Many 

35



Summers Farm Sunshine 1606. 

2728  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG JUNO

March 10, 2014, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Gryffon's Aerie Willie Ford 11083, 

Dam Colonial Williamsburg Cadillac 1221. 

2729  COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PI

March 14, 2014, Bred by Colonial Williamsburg Foundation, By Gryffon's Aerie Willie Ford 11083, 

Dam Colonial Williamsburg McKenzie 826. 

2731  HIGHLAND HOLLOW WINNIE

June 4, 2016, Bred by Dan and Alice Singletary, By Highland Hollow Sir Charles 11091, Dam

Highland Hollow Lady Wynne 1747. 

2732  HUNTING CREEK'S GINGER

December 19, 2015, Bred by Wayne Shutt, By Hunting Creek's Red Henry 10813, Dam Wiseacre Farm

Logan's Pride 1390. 

2733  MARSTON HOMESTEAD LEA

October 14, 2015, Bred by Mark Winslow, By Bunten Farm Filbert 10807, Dam Woodside Rose #2

1398. 

2734  MARSTON HOMESTEAD JESS

October 19, 2015, Bred by Mark Winslow, By Bunten Farm Filbert 10807, Dam Marston Homestead 

Kaya 2117. 

36



Alphabetical list of bulls in volume 4

ALBERT OF HONEY'S ACRES FARM  11052

AUSABLE WALTON ACRES PEPPERONI  11017

AUSABLE WALTON ACRES SHAWN  11005

AVELINE OF FARMLIFE  10989

BARDWELL FARMS BUSTER  11022

BARDWELL FARMS DUNCAN  11093

BIG T FARM ANCHOR  11023

BIRD-IN-HAND FINO  11043

BIRD-IN-HAND LESTER  11042

BUCKWHEAT  10992

BUNNELL NUTTER WALTER  10974

BUNTEN FARM NELSON  10973

CALF PASTURE BURGOYNE  11020

CALF PASTURE CONCORD  11065

CAPE SPLIT FARM MAX  11073

CAPE SPLIT FARM SAMPSON  10969

CHANDLER RIDGE FARM WILLIE  11067

COGGESHALL FARM BLUE  11044

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PATRICK  11095

COPPER HILL CLYDE  11009

COPPER HILL FARMS MAYHEM  11092

COPPER HILL VINCENT VAN GOGH  11010

CRESCENT FARM DIANNE'S CHIEFTAN  11006

DANIAL  11040

DAVIS'S CAROLINA COMANCHE  11016

DAVIS'S CAROLINA NICK  11030

DAVIS'S CAROLINA WILLIAM  11036

DESERT NIGHT DREAM SPINNER  10971

DEVONS GATE GIDEON PRINCE  11018

DEVONS GATE ROSEBUD RICKY  11035

DEVONSIDE AMARONE  11046

DEVONSIDE FERGUS  11089

DEVONSIDE MACINTOSH  11047

DEVONSIDE REDBUD  11048

DEVONSIDE ROSSO  11087

DEVONSIDE SELKIRK  11045

DEVONSIDE SKYE  11090

DEVONSIDE TAMARACK  11088

DHARMA LEA CZAR  11063

DUKE  11039

DURWOOD  11041

EAST VIEW FARMS HANIBAL  11011

EVERY SEASON FARM ABRAHAM  10997

FLACK FARM G.M. MAJESTY  11060

FLACK FARM RANDOLPH  11061

FLACK FARM ROCKY BALBOA  11062

GHATOTKACHA  10994

GIVING GROUND GABE  10990

GREENE ACRES HICKORY  11037

GREENE ACRES JASPER  11038

GRYFFON'S AERIE WILLIE FORD  11083

HAMILTON OF HIGHLAND GLENN  11027

HENRY OF HONEY'S ACRES FARM  11051

HERITAGE FARMS RUBEN  11082

HERITAGE PRES. FARM MAGNUM BONUM  11066

HFW - J.J.  10993

HIGHER VIEW'S IRONMAN  11070

HIGHER VIEW'S ISAAC  11056

HIGHLAND HOLLOW SIR CHARLES  11091

HINESITE BREEZE  11014

HINESITE DAMASCUS  10982

HINESITE DEIMOS  11086

HINE SITE ROCK  10968

HINESITE THUNDER  11015

HINESITE TITAN  11085

HINESITE TRAPEZOID  11000

HINESITE WESTON UTTER  11024

HUNTING CREEK'S MALIBULL  11084

ISRAEL OF TWISTED O RANCH  11097

JACOBS' POPEYE OF BRIDGE OUT  10999

JAKE  10972

JEREMIAH #2 OF SUN MOON FARM  11025

KARNA  10995

LONGEST ACRES FARM CHIP  11019

MEADOW BROOK H.J.H. JOE JR.  11004

MEADOW BROOK H COLIN  11068

MEADOW BROOK H TED  11069

MEADOW BROOK J.H. NICK  11003

MEADOW BROOK J DON  11057

MEADOW BROOK J LESTER  11059

MEADOW BROOK MBG FRED  11058

MEADOW BROOK NIP  11071

MEADOW BROOK TUCK  11072

NO ACRE EMERELD ASH  11007

NO ACRE MIGHTY OAK  11008

NO ACRE STORM AFTERMATH  11031

NORRIS  11021

O.H. OLIVER OF HONEY'S ACRES FARM  10983

OGF CAROLINA GJERPEN  11049

OLD TIME LEE  11013

OLD TIME RED  11012

OX HILL PRINCE OXFORD  10977

OX HILL RAYMOND  10976

RADCLIFF OF HIGHLAND GLENN  11074

RED AGATE II  11077

RED BISHOP  11078

RED EARTH JULES  11053

RED EARTH PAUL  10978

RED EARTH RICKY  11055

RED EARTH ZEPHYR  11054

RED INDEPENDENCE  11080

RED POP TART  11094

RED ROUX  11075

RED SLATE  11076

RED SWEET WILLIAM  11079

SEDGWICK COUNTY ZOO ARNIE  10996

37



Alphabetical list of bulls in volume 4

SHADY LANE FERDINAND  10980

SHADY LANE PADDINGTON  10981

SIMON OF SUN MOON FARM  10979

SPRINGER OF SUN MOON FARM  10998

STEELE'S JOHNNY  11064

STUART FARM BRUTUS  11028

STUART FARM TINY  11029

TAYLOR'S ALTON OF DEVON POINT  11001

TAYLOR'S CHESTER OF DEVON POINT  11002

TAYLOR'S DIRKS OF DEVON POINT  11032

TAYLOR'S LEONIDAS OF DEVON POINT  11034

TAYLOR'S SAMPSON OF DEVON POINT  10970

TAYLOR'S STONEWALL 2 OF DEVON POINT  11033

THOMAS OF SUN MOON FARM  11026

THREE EAGLES JACKSON  10986

THREE EAGLES JAMES JESUS  10987

THREE EAGLES JEFFERSON  10988

THREE EAGLES JOHN  10985

THREE EAGLES JOHNSON  10984

THREE EAGLES KNOX  11050

THREE EAGLES REAGAN  11081

TITO'S DAWN  10975

TOBY  10991

WOOLY BULLY OF TWISTED O RANCH  11096

38



Alphabetical list of cows in volume 4

ABBAGAIL  2385

ABIGAIL OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2654

ABIGAIL SAUNDERS  2650B

ABOUNDINGFUL FARM BELLFLOWER  2514

AMITY OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2450

ARBUTUS FARM EMMA  2681

ARBUTUS FARM GRACE  2531

ARBUTUS FARM LILLY  2505

ARBUTUS FARM NOEL  2530

ARDENT HOMESTEAD JUNIPER  2663

AUSABLE WALTON ACRES EDITH  2463

AUSABLE WALTON ACRES HOPE  2464

AUSABLE WALTON ACRES LINDSEY  2520

BAILEY OF THE NATIONAL COLONIAL FARM

2661

BARDWELL FARMS ANNIE  2544

BARDWELL FARMS FANNIE  2556

BARDWELL FARMS PATIENCE  2543

BARDWELL FARMS PETUNIA  2695

BARDWELL FARMS POSY  2727

BARDWELL FARMS PRISM  2696

BARDWELL FARMS PRUDENCE  2694

BARDWELL FARMS PUMPKIN  2555

BEATRICE OF HIGHLAND GLENN  2554

BELL  2400

BELLA  2436

BELLE OF CHARMING DELL FARM  2683

BESSY OF THE NAT'L COLONIAL FARM  2498

BETTY BOOP  2392

BIG T FARM CHEYENNE  2401

BIRD-IN-HAND FLOWER  2595

BIRD-IN-HAND MUNECA  2599

BIRD-IN-HAND ROSE  2598

BIRD-IN-HAND RUBY  2597

BIRD-IN-HAND TULIP  2596B

BOVINA OF THE NAT'L COLONIAL FARM  2496

BRANTLEY RIDGE CORA  2411

BRANTLEY RIDGE ELAINE  2412

BRANTLEY RIDGE ETHEL  2410

BRANTLEY RIDGE MARTHA  2413

BUNNELL NUTTER GRACE  2408

BUNTEN FARM ANGIE  2511

BUNTEN FARM DIANE  2405

BUNTEN FARM MISTY  2406

BUNTEN FARM SHELLY JANE  2512

CALF PASTURE SWEET COSETTE  2662

CAPE SPLIT FARM BUTTERCUP  2687

CAPE SPLIT FARM HELEN  2409

CHANDLER RIDGE FARM ADDISON  2441

CHANDLER RIDGE FARM FERN  2542

CHANDLER RIDGE JENNA  2669

CHARIS OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2446

CHARITY OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2448

CHERRY OF SUN MOON FARM  2445

CHLOE OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2440

CINDARELLIA  2439

CLOVERBY'S CHERRY  2519

CLOVERBY'S VERMILLION  2594

COGGESHALL FARM PATIENCE  2600

COL. WILLIAMSBURG HAVRE de GRACE  2613

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG 79  2614

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG COLUMBIA  2615

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG CUMBERLAND  2612

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG JUNO  2728

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PHEOBE  2619

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PHOENIX  2617

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PHYLLIS  2618

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG PI  2729

COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG SPARKS  2616

COPPER HILL APRIL  2541

COPPER HILL ASHLEY  2488

COPPER HILL ELLIE  2540

COPPER HILL FARM BLOSSUM  2721

COPPER HILL FLOPSIE  2489

COPPER HILL HONEY  2487

COPPER HILL ROSEY  2539

CRYSTAL CREEK AUTUMN  2453

CRYSTAL CREEK CLAIRA BELLE  2420

CRYSTAL CREEK DOUBLE DELIGHT  2421

CRYSTAL CREEK DR'S OVERACHIEVER  2422

CVF CAYENNE'S FAYE  2680

DANCING LITTLE JEAN  2397

DAVIS'S CAROLINA LILLY 2  2427

DAVIS'S CAROLINA SUE 2  2426

DAVIS'S CAROLINA SWEET PEA  2564

DAVIS'S CAROLINA VIOLET  2563

DESERT NIGHT MEMORY KEEPER  2398

DEVON HILL DANA  2673

DEVONS GATE GIDEON APPLE  2526

DEVONS GATE GIDEON GRETCHEN  2525

DEVONS GATE GIDEON HARPOON  2522

DEVONS GATE GIDEON RED  2527

DEVONS GATE GINGER R GAGA  2523

DEVONS GATE R ELLA  2524

DEVONSIDE CHARLOTTE  2604

DEVONSIDE CIMARRON  2606

DEVONSIDE EMMYLOU  2605

DEVONSIDE ROBIN  2603

DEVONSIDE SALSA  2602

DEVONSIDE TILIA  2711

DEVONSIDE VIOLET  2601

DEVONSIDE WILLOW  2710

DILLER FARMS HANNAH  2580

DILLER FARMS VELVET ROSE  2414

ESTHER OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2657

EVA  2437

39



Alphabetical list of cows in volume 4

EVELYN  2501

EVERY SEASON FARM LEAH  2608

EVERY SEASON FARM REBEKAH  2607

EVERY SEASON FARM ROSEBUD  2668

EVERY SEASON FARM SARAH  2442

EVF EMILY  2679

FARRVIEW SOUTH CLAIR  2591

FARRVIEW SOUTH LILAC  2593

FARRVIEW SOUTH LILLY  2592

FARRVIEW SOUTH ROSA  2590

FLACK FARM ANNIE  2642

FLACK FARM BELLE  2651

FLACK FARM BETTY  2646

FLACK FARM BLOSSOM   2649

FLACK FARM FAIRY  2647

FLACK FARM FIONA  2722

FLACK FARM FREDERICA II  2652

FLACK FARM RAVEN  2645

FLACK FARM RITA  2648

FLACK FARM RONA  2653

FLOWER  2516

FORAGE FARM COMET  2664

FOXGLOVE OF FARMLIFE  2433

FRIEDENBERG ISABELLA  2536

FRIEDENBERG STELLA  2537

FRIESHA OF SUN MOON FARM  2548

FULL AND BY GISELLE  2467

FULL AND BY GRETA  2672

GAYLA OF HERITAGE FARMWORKS  2388

GRACE HERITAGE RANCH DAISY MAE  2485

GRACE OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2447

GREENE ACRES GOLDEN ROD  2586

GREENE ACRES PASSION FLOWER  2585

GREEN FIRE FARM HONEYSUCKLE  2538

GREEN GATE SADIE  2545

GROGAN'S FONDA  2493

GROGAN'S JESSIE  2486

HASTY PUDDING  2691

HEAD WATERS ALDINE  2719

HEAD WATERS BRIGID  2718

HEAD WATERS CLODAGH  2720

HERITAGE FARM'S RUBY  2393

HFW BETSIE  2630

HFW BUTTERMILK  2634

HFW CARAMEL  2626

HFW FLIRTY GIRL  2621

HFW GOLDEN GIRL  2635

HFW HARPER  2396

HFW JUNE BUG  2624

HFW LADY LUCY  2632

HFW MADDIE MAY  2625

HFW MAGGIE  2395

HFW MAGGIE MACAROON  2633

HFW MAY CLOVER  2627

HFW MOLLY MOO  2623

HFW MOMMA MOZZERELLA  2631

HFW NOSIE ROSIE  2620

HFW PEARL  2628

HFW QUEEN ANN  2629

HFW RUBY RED  2622

HFW SWEET CAROLINE  2636

HICKORY HILL LULU  2403

HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY BULEAH  2712

HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY CONNIE  2714

HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY IVADEAN  2716

HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY JOSEPHINE  2717

HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY KATIE  2383

HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY KELSEY  2382

HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY MELODY  2713

HIGHLAND HOLLOW LADY WREN  2715

HIGHLAND HOLLOW WINNIE  2731

HINESITE APPLE  2424

HINESITE BEAUTY  2709

HINESITE CLOVER  2425

HINESITE FAIR SKY  2513

HINESITE FAITH  2705

HINESITE HARTBURN SNOWFLAKE  2504

HINESITE KEEPER  2546

HINESITE KYRIE ELIESON  2706

HINESITE PRIDE  2708

HINESITE WOOL BRANCH WONDER  2707

HOPE OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2449

HUNTING CREEK'S GINGER  2732

J & D RANCH ANNIE  2704

J & D RANCH BETSY  2703

J & D RANCH CAMILLA  2702

J & D RANCH ISABELLA  2402

JACOBS' PHOENIX OF BRIDGE OUT  2452

JACOBS' SOPHIE OF BRIDGE OUT  2451

JEWAL OF THE FARM  2394

JOBY OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2656

JOLENE OF NATIONAL COLONIAL FARM  2660

JOY  2500

JUBILEE OF THE NAT'L COLONIAL FARM  2497

JULIA OF SUN MOON FARM  2443

JUNIPER  2494

KARMA OF WEST COTE FARM  2557

KATIE OF SUN MOON FARM  2407

KEYES BROOK DELPHINIUM  2465

KEYES BROOK SIENNA  2466

KOPPER KETTLE CICI  2589

LAYCIE LOU  2387

LISA OF HIGHER VIEW FARM  2678

LITTLE NELLIE  2389

LITTLE RED DEVIN  2386

LONGEST ACRES FARM BERNADETTE  2535

40



Alphabetical list of cows in volume 4

LUCY  2399

MADDIE OF DARBIE FARM  2419

MAGDALYN OF THE NAT'L COLONIAL FARM

2499

MANY SUMMERS FARM APPLE'S BUTTERCUP

2481

MANY SUMMERS FARM DANCER'S AIDA  2475

MANY SUMMERS FARM DANCER'S BOTA  2477

MANY SUMMERS FARM DANCER'S ECHO  2637

MANY SUMMERS FARM SUNSHINE'S BELLA  2478

MANY SUMMERS FARM SUNSHINE'S CAT  2480

MANY SUMMERS FARM WILLOW'S APPLE  2474

MANY SUMMERS FARM WILLOW'S BEATRICE

2476

MANY SUMMERS FARM WILLOW'S DIXIE  2479

MAPLE BREEZE ANNABELLE  2565

MAPLE BREEZE BONNIEBETH  2723

MAPLE BREEZE BRIDGET  2574

MAPLE BREEZE JORDAN  2576

MAPLE BREEZE LAUREL  2578

MAPLE BREEZE MEADOW  2577

MAPLE BREEZE PATSY  2575

MARGARET  2515

MARIE-LYNNE  2435

MARSTON HOMESTEAD GERTRUDE  2532

MARSTON HOMESTEAD JESS  2734

MARSTON HOMESTEAD LEA  2733

MARSTON HOMESTEAD MARIA  2533

MARY OF DARBIE FARM  2658

MEADOW BROOK A GOLDIE  2460

MEADOW BROOK GEE 14  2459

MEADOW BROOK G GREEN  2461

MEADOW BROOK GLORY 15  2641

MEADOW BROOK J GATE VT.  2560

MEADOW BROOK J JEAN  2561

MEADOW BROOK JOE'S GIRL  2558

MEADOW BROOK MICKEY  2671

MEADOW BROOK PINE 14  2462

MEADOW BROOK RACHAEL  2559

MEADOW BROOK RACHEL  2670

MEADOW BROOK RUBY  2562

MELODY OF SUN MOON FARM  2547

MERCY OF PATRIOT'S RETREAT  2655

MOUNT PLEASANT'S BAILEY  2584

MOUNT PLEASANT'S JEWEL  2583

MOUNT PLEASANT'S LATTE  2582

MOUNT PLEASANT'S RUBY  2581

NO ACRE MOOSE  2521

OGF ANNE  2534

OGF BEAUTY  2674

OGF CAROLINA BELLE  2579

OGF CAROLINA BONNIE  2677

OGF CAROLINA BORGIA  2676

OGF CAROLINA BRIGID  2675

OLD ANGLE FARM'S BILLIE  2686

OLD ANGLE FARM'S JESS  2684

OLD ANGLE FARM'S JEWELL  2697

OLD ANGLE FARM'S MEADOW  2699

OLD ANGLE FARM'S MILLIE  2698

OLD ANGLE FARM'S ROSYDAY  2685

OLD TIME LILY  2502

OLD TIME MAGGIE ROSE  2503

OX HILL CORA  2506

OX HILL GENERATIONS  2665

OX HILL HARRIET  2507

OX HILL LUCILLE  2510

OX HILL OPAL  2509

OX HILL SADIE  2666

OX HILL SUE  2508

OX HILL WHITNEY  2667

PUCKERBRUSH FARM'S PORTIA  2404

RED AMBER  2688

RED CHARITY'S VIRTUE  2552

RED EARTH DELILAH  2701

RED EARTH DOROTHY  2381

RED EARTH MARY  2638

RED EARTH MEGAN  2650

RED EARTH MICHELLE  2415

RED EARTH PAMELA  2724

RED EARTH POLLY  2639

RED EARTH RACHEL  2416

RED EARTH RAVYN  2726

RED EARTH RYLEE  2725

RED EDITH ANN  2692

RED HOLIDAY'S PRIZE  2549

RED MAGNOLIA  2690

RED MAY DAY PARADE  2492

RED MIRACLE'S HARMONY  2491

RED ON GREEN CLEMENTINE  2643

RED ON GREEN MAGGIE  2644

RED OPAL'S GEM  2553

RED PATIENCE  2689

RED PEACHY KEEN  2693

RED SUNSHINE  2550

RED TATTED LACE  2490

RED TULIP  2551

RIVER MEADOWS FARM MABEL  2640

ROBIN OF DARBIE FARM  2417

ROSA OF CHARMING DELL FARM  2682

ROSE  2438

SARAH OF SUN MOON FARM  2444

SASHA  2391

SCARLET  2495

SERENA  2434

SHADY LANE CHARLOTTE  2423

SHELBIE #2 OF DARBIE FARM  2418

41



Alphabetical list of cows in volume 4

SPIRIT RUN STABLES EUNICE  2471

SPIRIT RUN STABLES MARY  2472

SPIRIT RUN STABLES MIA-PIA  2470

SPIRIT RUN STABLES STORMY  2473

SPIRIT RUN STABLES SUZIE  2469

SPRINGHAVEN FRANCESCA  2517

SPRINGHAVEN GLORIA  2484

SPRINGHAVEN VIOLET  2518

STARLA OF CHARMING DELL FARM  2482

STEELE'S INDIGO  2659

STUART FARM'S BILLIE RAE  2528

STUART FARM'S LILY BELLE  2529

SUGAR BABY  2390

TAYLOR'S ANNABELLE OF DEVON POINT  2573

TAYLOR'S DIANA OF DEVON POINT  2571

TAYLOR'S GALINA OF DEVON POINT  2458

TAYLOR'S GLORIA OF DEVON POINT  2454

TAYLOR'S PEACHES OF DEVON POINT  2456

TAYLOR'S PENELOPE OF DEVON POINT  2568

TAYLOR'S RORY OF DEVON POINT  2455

TAYLOR'S ROWAN OF DEVON POINT  2570

TAYLOR'S RUBY 2 OF DEVON POINT  2569

TAYLOR'S TESS OF DEVON POINT  2572

TAYLOR'S TIA OF DEVON POINT  2566

TAYLOR'S VICTORIA OF DEVON POINT  2457

TAYLOR'S VIOLET OF DEVON POINT  2567

TGO CINNAMON  2588

TGO NUTMEG  2587

THREE EAGLES IDA MAE  2429

THREE EAGLES JACQUELINE  2428

THREE EAGLES JANE  2432

THREE EAGLES JULIA  2431

THREE EAGLES JULY  2430

THREE EAGLES KENNEDY  2610

THREE EAGLES KERMIT  2611

THREE EAGLES KORTRIGHT  2609

THREE EAGLES NORA GRACE  2700

TWILA OF CHARMING DELL FARM  2483

VOID  2596

WHISTLE-STOP APPLE BLOSSOM  2468

YELLOW HOUSE DAISY  2384

  

  

  

  

  

  

42


